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Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW, TW-B-204 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Attention:  Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
The accompanying tariff material, issued on behalf of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-
7467-57 (Concurring Carriers, The Malheur Home Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65 and 
El Paso County Telephone Company FRN 0004-3212-46), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, 
effective as reflected on the attached tariff pages, is sent to you in compliance with the 
requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.  Tariff material, issued on behalf 
of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-7467-57 (Concurring Carrier, The Malheur Home 
Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, effective as reflected 
on the attached tariff pages, is also being sent to you. 
 
This material consists of tariff pages indicated on the following check sheet(s): 
 
  Tariff F.C.C. No.   Check Sheet Revision No. 

1 215th Revised Page 0-1 
36th Revised Page 0-1.1 
10th Revised Page 0-1.11 
19th Revised Page 0-1.18 
22nd Revised Page 0-1.20 
40th Revised Page 0-1.23 
17th Revised Page 0-1.25 
11th Revised Page 0-1.36 
30th Revised Page 0-1.39 

 
2 53rd Revised Page 0-1 

45th Revised Page 0-1.1 
19th Revised Page 0-1.2 
 

Qwest is filing several changes to its Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.  First, Qwest is removing tariff language 
under the DS1/DS3 Regional Commitment Program (RCP) that allows a customer to freeze its 
commitment level.  This change will only impact customers who subscribe or renew a RCP after 
the tariff becomes effective on May 3, 2005.  At this time no current customers are utilizing this 
option. 
 
Second, Qwest is changing language under GeoMax to allow GeoMax Ethernet ports to connect 
to Ethernet Ports over SONET (EPoS).  Qwest is also adding two new GeoMax ports.  These two 
new ports will be LAN PHY Ethernet Ports, 10Gbps, Protected and Unprotected.  These tariff 
changes are being made at the request of customers who are seeking greater functionality under 
GeoMax Sevice.  Under GeoMax Service Qwest is also changing tariff language associated with 
apportioning monthly billing in order to clarify the language. 
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Third, Qwest is introducing a new Qwest DSL Premier Service.  Qwest DSL Premier Service will 
be available with both Standard QWEST DSL Service and Stand Alone Qwest DSL Service.  
Qwest DSL Premier Service and Stand Alone DSL Premier Service will be available for speeds 
up to 5Mbps with an Up Stream Connection Speed of up to 896 kbps that will vary per customer 
based on the capability of the customer’s line and other users on the network, and therefore a 
singular speed is not guaranteed.  Qwest is also introducing a promotion for this new service in 
an effort to stimulate demand. 
 
Fourth, Qwest is filing tariff language to allow customers to purchase 10Mbps, 20Mbps, 30 Mbps, 
40 Mbps, 50 Mbps, 60 Mbps, 70 Mbps, 80 Mbps and 90 Mbps speeds under the existing 1,000 
Mbps Metro Optical Ethernet (MOE) Port option.  This change is being made at the request of 
customers who are seeking greater flexibility and increased functionality under their MOE service. 
 
Supporting information discussed under Sections 61.38 and 61.49 of the Commission’s Rules is, 
to the extent required, included in this transmittal letter and the attached DSL Description and 
Justification.  
 
As part of this filing Qwest is also adding four new special construction cases in its Tariff F.C.C. 
No. 2, Special Construction.  Supporting information for these cases, discussed under Section 
61.38 of the Commission’s Rules, is included in the attached Special Construction Description 
and Justification (D&J). 
 
The Tariff filing fee in the amount of $720.00 is being paid by credit card through the appropriate 
entries in Section E of the ETFS generated Form 159. 
 
All correspondence and inquiries in connection with this filing, including service copies of 
petitions, should be directed to: 
 

Cronan O’Connell 
Qwest  
607-14th Street, NW, Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone (202) 429-3121 
Facsimile (303) 896-1107 

 
 
 
 
Attachments: Tariff Pages 
 DSL Description and Justification 
 Special Construction Description and Justification  


